
BSNLCO-PSEA/ 11(11)/5/2022-SEA 

S. 
No. 
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1 

2 

3 

4 
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The following transfer in the grade of Accounts Officer is hereby ordered 
with immediate effect; 

Subject: Transfer in the grade of Accounts officer - reg. 

13 

14 

15 

16 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LTO. 

7 00400882 

17 

18 

1 

10 00401315 

20 

PER. NO. 

11 00401538 

21 

00006034 

12 01002770 

22 

00007655 

23 

00100546 

00101579 

00200108 

00400119 

00401019 

00401054 

01100105 

98901660 

99206467 

99302327 

99303121 

99400865 

99508932 

99700775 

99804222 

99902942 

99800790 

4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001 

Name (S/Shri/Smt.) 

3 

SARASWATHY T 

GOLE PRASHANT SHIVAJI 

SURESH BABU KAMATHAM 

MALLIKARJUN M 

NARAYANA PURELLA 

VIJI.V 

ANANDR 

SRINIVAS THIRUNAHARI 

NIRAKAR SAHO0 

CHANDRA MOHAN MYAKALA 

SANJEEV GOYAL 

ANKUR PANDEY 

SRIDHAR S 

RAVI S 

ANANTHA RAO D K 

UTTAM KUMAR GAYEN 

Establishment Finance Branch, SEA Section 

NARENDER S 

RAJAKUMAR L 

AMLENDU PRATAP SINGH 

S INDRANI 

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED 

MUKESH KUMAR 

(A Government of India Enterprise) 
CORPORATE OFFICE 

KAMLESH KUMAR MEENA 

DINESH GARG 

ORDER 

Circle presently 
posted 

4 

KTK 

ITPC 

APT 

Andaman 
Nicobar 

Telangana 

Kerala 

CN (TX-South) 

Telangana 

North East - I 

UP (E) 

Punjab 

CN (Tx-North) 

CHTD 

APT 

Telangana 

CTD 

APT 

BSNLCO 

UP (E) 

Andaman & 

Nicobar 

Bihar 

RJT 

CN (Tx-North) 

Dated: 31.03.2023 

Circle posted on 
transfer 

S 

TNT 

MPT 

TNT 

TELANGANA 

BSNL CO 

KTK 

TNT 

MHT 

TELANGANA 

Assam 

BSNL CO 

BSNL CO 

TNT 

KTK 

Andaman & 
Nicobar 

NE-I 

Telangana 

TNT 

J&K 

TNT 

SIKKIM 

BSNL CO 

Uttaranchal 

Remarks 

6 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Company Cost 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Company Cost 

Company Cost 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Company Cost 

Company Cost 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Company Cost 

Company Cost 

Company Cost 

Own Cost 

Own Cost 

Cantlr 2 



2. Posting of the executives to the sensitive/ non-sensitive post may be decided by the 
concerned circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DoT and Vigilance Branch of 
BSNLCO from time to time. 

3. In case the executives who are transferred above, are looking after a higher grade/ 
post locally, the said arrangement should be terminated before their relief. 
4. The executives who are posted out of tenure station may be relieved only after completion of 
prescribed tenure period. 
5. Necessary charge report may be sent to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries 
should also be made in ERP/Service Book. 

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority. 

Copy to: 

1. 

2. 

3. 

4. 

5. 

6. 

Assistant General Manager (SEA) 

PPS to Director (HR)/Director (Finance), BSNL Board. 
CGM/IFA of Concerned Circle(s)/unit(s), BSNL. 
PS to PGM (EF)/PS to GM (Pers), BSNLCO. 

3113]2023 

CS to Director (HR), BSNL CO for information. 

Executives concerned through controlling circle/unit. 
Office Copy/BSNL Intranet Portal. 
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