

## BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED (A Government of India Enterprise) CORPORATE OFFICE

Establishment Finance Branch, SEA Section 4th Floor, Bharat Sanchar Bhawan, Janpath, New Delhi-110001

Dated: 31.03.2023

BSNLCO-PSEA/11(11)/5/2022-SEA

## **ORDER**

## Subject: Transfer in the grade of Accounts officer - reg.

The following transfer in the grade of Accounts Officer is hereby ordered with immediate effect;

S. No.	PER. NO.	Name (S/Shri/Smt.)	Circle presently posted	Circle posted on transfer	Remarks
1	2	3	4	5	6
1	00006034	SARASWATHY T	KTK	TNT	Own Cost
2	00007655	GOLE PRASHANT SHIVAJI	ITPC	MPT	Own Cost
3	00100546	SURESH BABU KAMATHAM	APT	TNT	Own Cost
4	00101579	MALLIKARJUN M	Andaman & Nicobar	TELANGANA	Company Cost
5	00200108	NARAYANA PURELLA	Telangana	BSNL CO	Own Cost
6	00400119	VIJI.V	Kerala	KTK	Own Cost
7	00400882	ANAND R	CN (Tx-South)	TNT	Own Cost
8	00401019	SRINIVAS THIRUNAHARI	Telangana	МНТ	Own Cost
9	00401054	CHANDRA MOHAN MYAKALA	North East – I	TELANGANA	Company Cost
10	00401315	NIRAKAR SAHOO	UP (E)	Assam	Company Cost
11	00401538	SANJEEV GOYAL	Punjab	BSNL CO	Own Cost
12	01002770	ANKUR PANDEY	CN (Tx-North)	BSNL CO	Own Cost
13	01100105	SRIDHAR S	CHTD	TNT	Own Cost
14	98901660	RAVI S	APT	ктк	Own Cost
15	99206467	ANANTHA RAO D K	Telangana	Andaman & Nicobar	Company Cost
16	99302327	UTTAM KUMAR GAYEN	CTD	NE-I	Company Cost
17	99303121	NARENDER S	APT	Telangana	Own Cost
18	99400865	RAJAKUMAR L	BSNLCO	TNT	Own Cost
19	99508932	AMLENDU PRATAP SINGH	UP (E)	J&K	Company Cost
20	99700775	S INDRANI	Andaman & Nicobar	TNT	Company Cost
21	99804222	MUKESH KUMAR	Bihar	SIKKIM	Company Cost
22	99902942	KAMLESH KUMAR MEENA	RJT	BSNL CO	Own Cost
23	99800790	DINESH GARG	CN (Tx-North)	Uttaranchal	Own Cost

\_ correl -2-

- 2. Posting of the executives to the sensitive/ non-sensitive post may be decided by the concerned circle as per prescribed norms circulated by DoT and Vigilance Branch of BSNLCO from time to time.
- 3. In case the executives who are transferred above, are looking after a higher grade/post locally, the said arrangement should be terminated before their relief.
- 4. The executives who are posted out of tenure station may be relieved only after completion of prescribed tenure period.
- 5. Necessary charge report may be sent to all concerned. Relieving and joining entries should also be made in ERP/Service Book.

This issues with the approval of the Competent Authority.

Assistant General Manager (SEA)

## Copy to:

- 1. PPS to Director (HR)/Director (Finance), BSNL Board.
- 2. CGM/IFA of Concerned Circle(s)/unit(s), BSNL.
- 3. PS to PGM (EF)/PS to GM (Pers), BSNLCO.
- 4. CS to Director (HR), BSNL CO for information.
- 5. Executives concerned through controlling circle/unit.
- 6. Office Copy/BSNL Intranet Portal.